

Watson Township Board  
Special Meeting  
Budget  
March 30, 2009  
6:00 P.M.

Called to order: 6:37 P.M.

Present:

- Candy Adrianson, Chuck Andrysiak, Stephanie Bogdan, Rod Zeinstra and Kelli Morris.

Public Present:

- Cathy Pardee

Subject:

- Budget Amendments for 2008-2009 Budget year and Budgets for 2009-2010 Budgets.

1. Budget amendments for 2008-2009 budget year:

Rod made a motion to amend the 2008-2009 General fund budget as follows: Take \$2,733.00 out of "Legal Services" in Board Expenses; and add it to the following categories: Deputy Clerk- \$8.00, Deputy Treasurer- \$110.00, Planning Commission- \$1000.00, ZBA- \$281.00, Roads- \$1,001.00, and Transfer Station- \$333.00; Chuck supported, all in favor, motion carried.

2. Budgets:

The board further discussed and finalized all of the budgets for the 2009-2010 budget year, including:  
General Fund, Fire/EMS, Dust Control, Special Road, and Building Department.

The board raised the salary of the assessor contract to \$15,000 per year for a two year contract. This contract will be presented to the assessor for his review and approval.

3. Other Business:

None.

A motion to adjourn was made by Candy and supported by Kelli, all in favor, motion carried.

Meeting adjourned 8:30 P.M.

---

Kelli Morris  
Watson Township Clerk